egg size, and six hundred (60o) tons of nut size. 

The oak wood must be of the best quality, the stick not 
less than three (3) feet long. 'I he pine wood must be of 
the best quality, Virginia, and not less than three (3) feet 
six (6) inches long. The proposal must state the price per 
cord of one hundred and twenty-eight (128) cubic feet, 
solid measure, for both oak and pine wood, and also the 
price per cut per load for sawing, and the price per cut per 
load for splitting, the quantity of oak wood to be split only 
as required by the Committee on Supplies. The wood 
will be inspected and measured under the supervision of